

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1794 of 1988

Appellant :- Subodh Kumar And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravendra Singh, Mukhtar Alam

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Case called out.

Mr. Mukhtar Alam, learned counsel for appellant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and learned AGA for the State are present.

Report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Firozabad dated 30.03.2019 indicates that appellant No. 4, Brijesh Kumar is no more.

Appeal in respect of appellant No. 4, Brijesh Kumar is dismissed as abated.

Lower court record has been received.

Mr. Mukhtar Alam, learned counsel for appellants states that he may be provided a copy of paper book.

Office is directed to prepare paper book within two months and thereafter provide a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges and free of cost to the learned AGA.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 5.4.2019

Sazia