



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1794 of 1988

Subodh Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mukhtar Alam, Ravendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

Office report dated 21.8.2024 shows that the paper book has been prepared and a copy thereof has been given to learned A.G.A.

Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellant as per Rules.

List this matter in the second week of February, 2026 for hearing.

January 13, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)