



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1794 of 1988

Subodh Kumar And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mukhtar Alam, Ravendra Singh,
Saquib Mukhtar, Yawar Mukhtar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Mohd. Aslam

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

On the request of learned counsel for both the parties, list on 17.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)