



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1794 of 1988

Subodh Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mukhtar Alam, Ravendra Singh, Saquib Mukhtar, Yawar Mukhtar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., Mohd. Aslam

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Heard Sri Mukhtar Alam, learned senior advocate assisted by Sri Yawar Mukhtar, for the appellant, Mohd. Aslam, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Shyam Narayan Rai, learned A.G.A. for the appellant.

Judgement reserved.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 4, 2026

Asha